



(1)

2026:BHC-AUG:20317
29 WP 2168-17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

29 WRIT PETITION NO.2168 OF 2017

GOPAL VITTHALRAO BAGADE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Nikhil S. Tekale

AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State : Mr. R.D. Sanap

Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 to 6, 8 & 9 : Mr. G.J. Kore

...

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 28th MARCH 2022

PER COURT:

. By consent, stand over to 25.04.2022.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]

sarowar