



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.2168 OF 2017

GOPAL VITTHALRAO BAGADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Mohit Shah h/f Mr. Tekale Nikhil S
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2/State: Mr. Y. G. Gujrathi
Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 to 6, 8 & 9: Mr. G. J. Kore
...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 16th June, 2022

ORDER :

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner has filed a leave note.
2. Stand over to 30-06-2022.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]