



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2168 OF 2017**

Gopal Vitthalrao Bagade ...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others ...Respondents

Mr. A.S. Awalgaonkar h/f. Mr. N.S. Tekale, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. S.N. Kendre, AGP for State.

Mr. K.B. Jadhavar, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

.....

**[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2022**

**ORDER :**

1. None for the respondents no. 4 to 6, 8 and 9. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for State is present.
2. Stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> December, 2022.
3. Interim relief to continue.

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**